UNOFFICIAL COPY

Wit

CERTIFICATION BY Eugena *gongn

M
PARTY NOT ON g:?k County Hecoc::;? ofF ;:edms .50
ORIGINAL DOCUMENT 8+ 05/1412003 04:35 pyg Pg8 1ofg

(55 ILCS 5/3-5013)

State of Illinois )
) ss
County of Y.aire )

I, Robert E. O'Neilt-being duly sworn, state that I have access to the copies of the attached
document: Contract {or Purchase of 1212 N. Lakeshore Drive, #32AS, Chicago, Illinois as

executed by Charles Vacila, Purchaser and Paul Nadzikewycz, Seller, attached hereto as Exhibit
66A’3

My relationship to the document is the attorney for the Purchaser,

I state under oath that the original of k15 document is lost, or not in possession of the party
needing to record the same. To the best of-my knowledge the original document was not
1ntent10nally destroyed or in any manner disposed of for the purpose of inducing a copy thereof
in place of the original.

The underlying legal description is attached as Exhibit “75”,

Affiant persgl,al wledge that the foregoing statements are frue.

Cok C e

Robert E. O’ Neill

Dated: May 14, 2003

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 14™ day of May, 2003,

Notary PU._]Z’)I_I_C‘ ‘
OFF {Ci ‘AL m : PMfter recording mail td:
..:3‘!‘:{?7 PUBLIC, STATE OF!!.U I 0'Neill & Bockelman, P.[C.
. i ' L

‘ v«ﬂwssnoﬂxmnes oezzﬂm 3 250 E. T1llinois Road
L : Lake Forest, IL 60045
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PROVISIONS

o piumed‘todnnurclosing. IF propesty hetein is improved, but Iaat available tax
bitl is on vacan! land. paries hercto agree 10 repromts taxes when bill on improved propeity is available, Security deposits, if any,

liﬂlbcplidml’hmluuaclon'ug.
2. The provisions of the UnifuchndormdPurﬂ)eriskAdofthe Suae of Nlinais shail be applicablz 1o this contract,

finalizing this Contact. B-mail notces shall be deened vahd and received by the addressee thereof when delivered by c~nail-and opened by the recipior pravided that
4 copy af the =-mail notice s aiso sent by regutar mail to the reciient on the date of ransmission, . a

5. Inthe event of defpX by Purchaser, the cgomest maney, less the expenses and commission of the listing broker, shall be paid to the Seller. TSHier defantte,
the camest money, at the op.an o Purchaser, shail b¢rcl‘un$dto Purchaser, but such refunding shall not release Sefler fram the obligation of i Contracy. In the evenr
of any default, Escrowee shafl gir & wrinen notice to Seiler and Purchaser indicating Escrawee’s intended disposition of the camcat money and request the Sefier's and
Purchaser's writien consent to te ey swee's intendid dispasuion of the camest maney within thity (30) days after the date'of mailing of the Notice, However Sel
and Purchaser herehy acknowledge 4% i Bscrowee i a licensed res| estate broker, Escrowes may-aof distribate the carnest maney withous the joint written direction
of the Sefler and Purchaser or their catheie agent [f Escrowec is not a licensed resd estate broker, Sefler and Parchaser hereby agree that if neither party object, in
wnting, ia the proposed disposition of e et e mbncy within thiry (30) days after the date of mailing of ssidt notice that Excrowee shall proceed o dispose of the
cammest monty us previously indicated by the Zscrr wee. If eilher Seller or Buyer objects Lo the intended disposition within the sforsmentioned thirty (30) day period. or
in the event Escrowee is a licensed coal estate brouier #p7 does not receive the joint written direction of the Seller and Purchaser suthocizing the distribution: of the eamest
inoney., then the: partics hereto agree ihat the Esciuwee mau deposit he earnest money with the Clerk of the Circuit Court by ther filing of an action in the nanme of an
Interpleader. The panies agres that Escrowee may befre mby.rc22 from the exrnest mency for all costs, including reasonable dtiomey’s fees. related 1o the filing of the _
toespicader and do hereby agree 1o inderanify and hold Esc-owee barrniess from sny and all claims amd d
<0s1$ and expenses ansing oul of such defauit claims anet derman s, '

6. Seller represents that the Tollowing. if notje cominom =leme-, being the heating, plumbing, clectrical, central <ooling, ventilsting symams, appliances and
fxtures on the Premises are in working order and will be s6 o1 the imv of closing. Purchaser shall have the right 1o inspect the Premuses during the 48-hour period -
immediatcly prior tg closing 1o verify that such. are inf warking order anr the 1he property is in subsiantially the same condition, normal wear and (2ar excepwed, a3 of
the dae of' this Contract, ! : :

7. I this propenty is new construction, then Purchaser and Seller agre. (g coiaply with all insulation disclosure requirements as provided by the Federal Trade
Commission. and Rider 13 is hereby attached, i :

8. Scler waranis that no notice from any c:iy village, or other governmeal uihority of a dwelling code violation which currently exists in the aforassid
Prernises has been issued and received by Seller or his sgeni. If a notice is received borv <.i date of accoptance of the Contract and the date of closing, Seller shail
promply notify Purchaser of sach notice, i ; ‘

9. Ifthe subject property is focated in the Citﬁ of Chicago, Seller and Purchaser Agree gt Jetier and Purchaser shall compiy with provisions of Chapter 193.2

shall be closed through an escrow with a title jmmue} comp}my. it accondance with the general provision . of Le usual fortn of decd, and Money Escrow Agreement
then furnushed and in uge by said company, with such speciatiprovisions inserted in the sscrow agreement s mav o required 10 conform with this contract, Upon the
creation of such an escrow, omything herein io the conitary ithstanding, payment of purchase price and delise v of decd shall be made through the escrow and this

cantract and the eamest money shail be deposited in mg‘remw and the Broker shail be made a pany to the escrow cot -Zgard 1o commissian due. The cost of the escrow
shall be divided equally between Purchaser and Seller.| i

11 Seller agrees to furnish 10 Purchaser an affidavit of litle subject only to those itams ser forth herein, and an ALTA for, if required by Purchaser's mortpages,
o¢ the Tide Insurance Company for extended coverage | i ’ )

12, Right is reserved by either pany o :mutcnlnm legal description af ary ime, without nocce, when same is available,

13. Seller stll have the right 10 pay off any existing morgage(s) out of the proceeds of this saje. : :

14, Purchaser may place a Mmorigage on this progerty and spply proceeds of such mostgege to the purchase price, In the event (aiv aznsaction does not close
Purchaser agrees 10 prompely cause retease of same. | [ ‘ :

15 Purchaser and Seller hescby agree to make a1l disclosures and do all things necessary 1o comply with the applicable provisions of (e ieal Estate Sertlernent
Procedures Act of 1974, a5 amended. : | ) .

16, Seller shall pay the amount of any stamp taxi imposed by the state and county oo the mnsfer of title, and shall furnish 3 completed deciaration signed by the
Seiler or Seller’s agent in 1he form required by the star and county, and shall furigh any declaration signed by Seller or Seller's agent or meet other requirements as
estublished by any local ordinance with regard 10 & Iransfer or fransaction tax. Such tax requited by local ordinance shall be paid by designated party in said ordinance.

17. Seller shall remove from Premises by daie o_i' possegsion all debris and Setler’s personal property not conveyed by Biil of Sale 1o Purchaser.

£8. Seiler agrees to surrender passession of the real estolé in the same condition s it is ar the das of this contract, ordinery wear and tear excepted, However, 10 the
extent 1hat Seller viakures the immediately preceding sentence, Seller shail nos be responsible for that povtion of the 1otal coss related 1o this viofation that is below $250.00.

19. Time is of the essence of this conuact, i | ) :
20, Wherever appropriate, the singular includes the plurhl and magcuting includes the ferninitie o nouter. -
21 In‘the event the peoperty is in a flood plain and food insurance is required by Purchaser’s lender, Purchaser shall pay for same.

22. ¥ possession of the Pralm'se_s ia not dolivered }u closi:{xg, Seiler shall deposit with Escrowee designated in paragraph 2 on the frong of this Contract a sum equal

CHIL #95020va - - :
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LAW QFFICES

O'NEILL & BOCKELMAN

A PROFESSIONAL CORFORATION

290 FAST ILINDIS ROAD
<, WiLliaM BECKELMAN, R RC : FAX (B4 234-8790

ACHERT & ONEILL BC. LAKE FOREST ILLINCIS 62045 TELERHANE (847} 234 a2

March 18, 2003

Via facsimile and U.S. ma3l

My, AllzieLevin ALAN i LL‘V[»_’

13N LibodeSwen 39§ Ledelfe H 300
Set=F20

Chicago, lthnus 6-)6(3

Ke:  Naczilewyez to Vacala
1212 N. Loke Shore Drive, #32AS, Chicago

Dear My, Levia.

We represent (Charles Vacala regardiiy the purchaer of the ab0ve property pursisn io the Real Estate
Contract aceepted March 8, 2003, That Zesupct inchudes an attormey IpProvat provision and an

P ¥ W 4
nspeciion canlingancy.

Concermng the antormey approval, we are regiesing an extension frough 5:30 pan. on March 21, 2003.
The real estate broker is attempting to secure the rigit i use tree parking spaees or large veluvles and
ane for o motorcycte. Our eliant reaweres that tis Cont 20r 4 2oitibgent upon his ability 10 secure thess
spaces, and we won't Gave that answer until Iater (1 the WeZK. Hence the request for the extension,

Addtuonaily, we need your agreement to participaw i 3 Stark2:/1031 Fxchange, if 3 elostng occuss.

Concerming the inspection, onr client indicates that there are twe (2) inzsinz sevesh Joors, Hve (5)
warped intenor doors; cracked imekding throughout the und; cracked tile 0 the Sitehen and hatl; ang Lwo
{2) warped vamry doers in the masier bath, Qur client requests that the vamly #5ams and the warped
mrerior doars be replaced pror to closing.

If you 2te w1 agreement with the above, please indicate that By signing and retuming a ooy o this letter,
Very wuly vours.
QI L & BOTRBLMAN, P12,
,/ 1/ / Va )
/ Ny

By: Robert E, ONeil

REC:kt
Coo My Charles Yaeala ﬂ
Ms. lenntfer Bennett - Koeny & Sirev Agreed o this [ day of March. 2005,

Lt~
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LAw OQFFICES

O'NEILL & BOCKELMAN

Via tacsundle and US. omil

Mr. Alan S/Le
29 §. LaSalle Yoert

Soute 10

0

Chicago, Ulinows 60u07

A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION
2u0 tAM ILLINQIS A0AD

Eax (347 2138790
LAKE FOREST, ILLINOIS 60045 TOLEHONE (B47) 234-4422

Muarch 21,2007

Re:  Naduikhewyso 10 Vacala
1212 N. Luke Shrog Drive, #3248, Chicago

Dear My, Levin;

We represent Charles Vacala regarding Lhe zorchase of the above property pursuant o the Real Estate

{antract aceepted March 8, 2003, That Contract saciudes an attorney appraval provision and an
nspection conhingency.

Concerntng the allurney approval, we arc reguesting an xizasion through 5:00 p.m. on March 25, 2003.
The real estate broker is sttempting fo secure the night 10 usé three parking spaces for large vehictes and
one for a motoreycle. Our slival requires that this Contraet be Cojitingent upon his ability to sccure these

spaces, and we won't have that answer until later 1 the week . Hace the request for the extension.

Additionally, we nevd yow agieemment (o paricipate 0 a Starker/ 1031 Sucliange, 1078 clusing oeeurs.

Concerming the spection, owr client ndrcates that there ate two (2) missing screen doors: five (5)

warped mitenor doors; cracked molding throughout the umt; cracked tile w the kiichen and hall: and two

{7} warped vanity doors in the master bath. Qur elient requesls that the vanity doors end the warped
imterior deors be replaced pnior e closing.

I you are n agreement with the above, please indicate that by signing and relunmung a copy of tine letter.

REOkf
Ce.

Mr Uharles Vacala

Ms. Jennifer Bennett

B TR e )

LI, N}

Very truly yours,

(OPNELLL & BO MAN.P.C
/“"'"’)

By: Robert €. ONcill

Gy o)
3 Fa
Koemg & Swey Agreed t%ms - day of March, 2003,

{\_..’ : C/M/J "_fd"‘h—-—--_—-—-——-

LUSUWTI ANMANDRT T TN, N dea:2n £n 12 Jdeu
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LAY JFMICEY

O'NEILL & BOCKELMAN

A PROFEISIGHAL CORPORAYICH

250 LAST ILLINQIS ROAD .
CWILLIAM BOCKELMAN R PC FAX (847} 213.8700

AOBERT £ O'NEILL. RC LAKE FOREST ILLINGIS GDO4S

TULDPRONE (647) 24 a4
March 2% 2003

Yia facsimile and U.5. mail

Mr Alan' 3 1 cvin

29 5. LaSallr Siree

Suite 300

Chicago, Hlmos4i63

Re:  Nadukzwe'cz to Vacaln
212 NoLake Shure Drive, #32AS, Chicago

Dear Mr. Levin:

We represent Charles Vacala regarding «ho purchase of the 2hove pragerty sursuant o the Rea) staic
Coniract accepted March 8, 2003, That Contac: includes 2n attomey approval provigion and an
thspretion contingency,

Your clictts have agreed (o reduce the sale price $ OO0 45 4 credit for the PTG spaces ivoiified m
my March 21, 2003 letter to vou.

Additionally, we nred your agreement to participate in 3 Sorker 1071 Exchan.

. i

TN -Obmg OLCurs.
Concerniny the mspection, our ¢hent mdicates thar there are twe {2V dssmg serven dours, five {5
wurped micrior doors: cracked moiding throughuut the m_u,r, rgc.:ed ule w theichen and hall; und two
(2) warped vamty doors in the ussier bath  Our client reguests thut the vanay Goors and e warped

Inictior doors be replaced prior ro closing.

i you we in agreement with the tbove, pleuse indicate thay by srammg and reg wiming wcopyal e ictler

Very truly yours,
ONELLn ROCKELMAN, PiC
Yo /
) _/f "‘/_'\\j
Wi

By RdGert £ O'Neal!
REQ:&f
e Mr. Charles Vacala P
Ms Jenntler Renuctt - Koemp & Stcy agreed 10 thic L5 day of Maych, 2002,

Qe
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LAW QFFICES OF
ALAN S. LEVIN & ASSOC., LTD.
29 South LaSaile
Suite 300
Chicago. IL 60603

Tel: (312) 782-2801
fax: {312) 782-2039

May 7, 2003

Robert O'Neill
Via facsimile: 847/234-8790

Re:  Naduolkewyez te Vacala
12124 M. Lake Shore Drive
Unit 3245
Chicago, lllirois (the “Property™)

Dear Mr. O’ Neill:

Pursuant to our conversations regaiding the above transaction, this will confirm that the
contract for the sale/purchase of the Property having been amended by your letter of
March 23, 2003 is further amended as fillows:

A. Closing shall occur at 8:30 a.m. on May 15, 2003 at Chicago Title Insurance
Company, 161 N. Clark, Chicago, ilirois.

B. In lieu of the replacement of the vanity doors {March 25, 2003 letter),
Purchaser shall receive a $2,500.00 credit at<iosing: a copy of my clients’
Proposal 1s enclosed.

C. At closing, Purchaser shall receive an additional credit 1z the sum of
$7,568.56, which sum represents 50% of the special assessment on the
Property.

If the above meets with your approval and understanding, please return a signed Copy of
this letter. Thank you for your cooperation.

Very truly yours,

Alan S, Levin
ASL:map

AGREED:
Purchaser,

\-

\[/4
by: '

S

n
ey
4
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(}HCAGOTHLEHSURANCECOMPANY
COMMITMENT FOR TITLE INSURANCE
SCHEDULE A (CONTINUED)
ORDER NO.: 1401 SAB387057 F1

P

THE 1. AND REFRERRED TO IN THIS COMMITMENT IS DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

UNIT NO. 32A-5 AS DELINEATED ON SURVEY OF THE rOLLOWING DESCRIBED PARCEL OF REAL
ESTATL:

BEGINNING FOR THE SAME AT THE POINT WHERE THE WEST | INE OF LAKE SHORE DRIVE (200
FEET WIDE) INTERSECTS WiFH THE SOUTH LINE OF SCOTT STREET (66 FEET WIDE) AND
RUNNNG ) THENCE ALONG THE WEST LINE OF LAKE SHORE PRIVE SOUTH 192 FEET 2 1/8TH
INCHES : ~THENCE NORTH AT AN ANGLE OF 88 DEGREES 17 MINUTES WEST 122 FEET 8 1/2
INCHES T% THE EAST LINE OF STONE STREET (66 FEET WIDE): THENCE ALONG THE EAST
LINE OF ST0LE STREET NORTH 192 FEET 1 3/41H5 JNCHES TO THE SOUTH LINE OF SCOTT
STREET AFURESNID; AND THENCE ALONG THE SOUTH LINE OF SCOTT STREET EAST 117 FEET 1
3/4THS INCHES.i0-THE POINT OF BEGINNING BEING ALL OF LOTS NUMBERED 1 AND 2 IN
LAWRENCE AND SYMCWPS® SUBDIVISION OF LOTS 1 AND 5 AND [HE NORTH 15 FEET OF LOT 3
'N BLOCK B IN H. C.~3TONE'S SUBDIVISION OF ASTOR'S ADDITION TO CHICAGO THE SOUTH
25 FEET OF LOT 3 ALL O LOT 4 AND THE NORTH 32 FEET OF LOT 5 ALL IN BLOCK 8 IN H.
0. STONE'S SUBDIVISICH N ASTOR'S ADDITION TO CHICAGD AFORESAID AND ALL LAND
DERIVED BY WAY OF ACCRETION IR OTHERWISE LYING EAST OF THE EAST LINE OF SALD LOT1S
AS ORIGINALLY SUBDIVIDED AND WEST OF THE WEST LINE OF LAKE SHORE DRIVE AS NOW
ESTABLISHED ALL SITUATED IN (HF CITY OF CHICAGD IN COOK COUKTY. ILLINOIS IN
SECTION 3. TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, FANGE. 14 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN

WHICH SURVEY 1S ATTACHED AS EXHIB.T ‘A% TO DECLARATION MADE BY LASALLE NATIONAL
BANK AS TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST NO. 36853 RECORDED IN THE OFFICE TO RECURDER OF COOK

COUNTY, ILLINOIS AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 2U8%2301 AND AS AMENDED TOGETHER WITH TS
UNDIVIDED PERCENTAGE INTEREST IN THE COwaCid ELEMENTS ALL IN COOK COUNTY, LLLINOIS

Property AdCress: 1212 N. Lakeshore Drive, #5208, Chicago, Il1linois

PIN: 17-03-114-003-1166

CRIEGAL

LRJ
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